

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. Case No.233 of 2022

Present: : Sri Suberthi Sarkar,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No.05 Dated: 03.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and confirmation of bail of accused Gaffar Mia.

Out of two accused persons on CB one accused person namely Dulu Mia is present on call by filing hazira along with his Id. Advocate.

Rest accused person namely Gaffar Mia is absent by a petition with a prayer for time for appearance. Copy served.

Ld. PP is present. Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

On prayer of accused Gaffar Mia, he is permitted to remain on same bail bond till next date.

PO is leave on duty.

To 29.04.2023 for appearance of accused persons and confirmation of bail of accused Gaffar Mia.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date positively i.d., WA will be issued.

D/C by,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).

S.J,Msd(i/c).