

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

S.Sl. Case No.233 of 2022

Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00640

Order No. 06 Dated: 29.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and confirmation of bail of the accused person namely Gaffar Mia.

Out of two accused persons on CB one accused person namely Dulu Mia is present on call by filing hazira along with his Id.Advocate.

One petition has been filed on behalf of accused person namely Gaffar Mia with a prayer for time for appearance. Copy served.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of accused person namely Gaffar Mia with a prayer for passing an order to continue him on same bail bond. Copy served.

Ld PP is present.

The petitions are taken up for hearing. Hd. Perused the petitions as well as the case record. Sureties take no steps today.

The grounds made out in the petitions is insufficient in nature and hence the same stands rejected.

Bail bonds of the accused **Gaffar Mia is forfeited.**

Issue WA against the accused Gaffar Mia.

Start proceedings u/s 446 of Cr.P.C against the sureties.

Let the copy of order along with bail bonds be forwarded to the Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Murshidabad for information.

To 03.06.2023 for appearance of accused person and ER of WA.

D/C by,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

S.J,Msd.