

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl.Case No.233 of 2022

Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00640

Order No.07 Dated: 03.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and ER of WA in respect of accused person namely Gaffar Mia.

Out of two accused persons one accused person namely Dulu Mia on CB is absent by a petition and praying for time for appearance. Copy served.

Subsequently accused Dulu Mia is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. PP is present. Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused is also present.

NER of WA in respect of accused person namely Gaffar Mia has been received from the concerned PS with a prayer for time for execution of WA.

Heard.

Issue reminder.

To 02.09.2023 for appearance of accused person and ER of WA in respect of accused person namely Gaffar Mia.

D/C by,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

S.J,Msd.