

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. Case No.233 of 2022

Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00640.

Order No.10 Dated: 06.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and ER of WA in respect of accused person namely Gaffar Mia.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely Dulu Mia on CB is present on call by filing hazira along with his Id. Advocate.

NER of WA in respect of accused Gaffar Mia S/O Sattar Mia of Bhatsala, PS-Domkal, Dist.:Murshidabad has been received from the concerned PS.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person is present.

Perused the report. Heard both sides. Considered.

Time as sought for by IC, Domkal PS to execute the WA against the warrantee accused Gaffar Mia S/O Sattar Mia of Bhatsala, PS-Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad is thus allowed.

IC, Domkal PS is directed to execute the Warrant pending against accused Gaffar Mia S/O Sattar Mia of Bhatsala, PS-Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad immediately.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the IC, Domkal PS for information and taking necessary action.

To 10.05.2024 for appearance of accused person and ER of WA in respect of accused Gaffar Mia.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.