

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. No.233 of 2022

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 14 Dated: 21.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and ER of WA in respect of accused namely, Gaffar Mia.

Out of two accused persons one accused person on CB, namely Dulu Mia is present on call by filing hazira along with his Id. Advocate.

NER of WA in respect of accused namely Gaffar Mia, S/O- Sattar Mia of Bhatsala, PS-Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad has been received from the concerned PS.

Ld PP Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Heard both sides. Perused the report as well as the case record. It appears from the case record that WA was issued against the accused namely Gaffar Mia, S/O- Sattar Mia of Bhatsala, PS-Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad vide Order dated 29.04.2023, but the fruitful result could not be achieved.

Hence the prayer for fixing another date stands rejected.

Issue WPA against the accused Gaffar Mia.

To 10.04.2025 for appearance of accused persons and ER of WPA in respect of accused Gaffar Mia.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.