

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.**

**Sessions Sl. No.233 of 2022**

Present: Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No.15 Dated: 10.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and ER of WPA in respect of accused Gaffar Mia.

Out of two accused persons one accused person on CB namely Dulu Mia is present on call by filing hazira along with his Id. Advocate.

Received a report submitted by SI Debasish Mondal of Domkal PS, Murshidabad PD in respect of proclamation and attachment issued against the accused person namely, Gaffar Mia @ Abdul Gaffar Mia, S/O-Sattar Mia of Bhatsala, PS: Domkal, Dist: Murshidabad along with original copy of attachment and the original seizure list dated 09.04.2025.

Ld. PP Murshidabad is present.

Heard. Perused the report dated 09.04.2025 submitted by the concerned PS, as called for and the case record.

Let the case against accused **Gaffar Mia @ Abdul Gaffar Mia** filed for the present.

**Dealing Assistant is directed to note in Charge Sheet and register accordingly.**

**Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Id. Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Berhampore for disposal.**

**Sureties are directed to produce the accused person before the transferee Court on 15.05.2025.**

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.