

S.SI 233 /22

Order no 18dtd. 29.11.25

Today is fixed for Charge hearing.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. P.P. in-charge are present.

CD is not available.

Ld P.O is under order of transfer.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.06.26 for Charge hearing.

Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.